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Anyone who is thinking about dropping out of university is by no means in a hopeless situation, but
has the best prerequisites for starting vocational training. The Chamber of Skilled Crafts in
Magdeburg (Handwerkskammer Magdeburg) advises those who doubt their studies about their
career opportunities in the skilled crafts.

Find out more now: ›Dropping out of studies - What now? (https://www.hwk-

magdeburg.de/artikel/studienabbruch-was-nun-16,0,5563.html)

The Chamber of Skilled Crafts Magdeburg offers consultation hours for potential dropouts from 20 th

January 2022. 

The appointments will be held at Otto-von-Guericke-University, Universitätsplatz 2, 39106 Magdeburg
in Bld. 18 - Room 511. Please register in advance and for those who do not wish to be advised in
person, we will continue to offer the consultation hours in parallel by telephone:

 

Thursday, 15.02.2024, 10 a.m. to 12 noon
Thursday, 14.03.2024, 10 a.m. to 12 noon
Thursday, 11.04.2024, 10 a.m. to 12 noon
Thursday, 30.05.2024, 10 a.m. to 12 noon
Thursday, 20.06.2024, 10 a.m. to 12 noon
Thursday, 18.07.2024, 10 a.m. to 12 noon
Thursday, 08.08.2024, 10 a.m. to 12 noon
Thursday, 12.09.2024, 10 a.m. to 12 noon
Thursday, 24.10.2024, 10 a.m. to 12 noon
Thursday, 14.11.2024, 10 a.m. to 12 noon
Thursday, 05.12.2024, 10 a.m. to 12 noon

Contact:

Silke Handschuck
Training advisor at the Chamber of Skilled Crafts Magdeburg

Tel. 0391 6268-181
Fax 0391 6268-110
shandschuck@hwk-magdeburg.de

›  (https://www.queraufstieg.de/)
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